SAP
SAP
REV:1.0 2017
N.B: - The available lengths of 12” inlet size are 40“ and 48”
        - Insulation is not applicable for model RPSD20
        - For more information, please check the submittal sheet
Date:30/06/2017
PSD20: Supply
RPSD20: Return without
Blade
W
HB
A
L - (1/4”)
Standard Inlet
Size
Dimensions
A mm B mm
6”: Oval 160
8”: Oval 130
130
10”: Oval 320
380
130
13012”: Oval
254
254
254
254
230
H mm 1 2 3 4
S = 3/4”
S = 1”
S = 11/2”
Number of Slots
45
50
63 125 190 250
100 150 200
89 130 178
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLENUM LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSERS
RECTANGLE
PSD20
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
 For Round Volume Control Damper, Please refer
to “ KAC ” submittal sheet and order information. The
damper will be shipped loose.
--
PLENUM
MOUNTING
BRACKET
NUMBER
OF INLETS
INSULATIONSPACING
- ---
NUMBER OF
SLOTS
- -
34: 3/4”
10: 1”
34
MODEL
-
1: One Slot
2: Two Slots
3: Three Slots
4: Four Slots
1
--: Standard
I: Insulation
--: 1 inlet per 1 meter
1: 1 inlet
2: 2 inlets
3: 3 inlets
4: 4 inlets
5: 5 inlets
6: 6 inlets
RAL 9010: Pure White
                 Semi Matt
RAL"num" : Other Ral color
--: Standard
B: Plenum
    Mounting Bracket
FINISHING
-
STANDARD
INLET
SIZES
---
6
8
10
12
STANDARD
LENGTH
SIZES
--
20
24
40
48
--- ---
--: Brut
PSD20
15: 1¹/2”
- Plenum Linear Slot Diffusers with length that
exceed 80" (200 cm) are manufactured as multiple section
and field assembled by others. Also, drawings should be
agreed on with our engineers
W mm